
25/08 
GOUVY (clm) 

22,5 km 
Classement scratch 
 

  1. ENGLEBERT Richard 30’32“66 A 1° A 

  2.  HILGERS Michaël 30’46“78 A  

  3. BOLLEN Erwin 31’06“48 B 1° B 

  4.  BOURGUIGNON Maxime 31’29“10 A  

  5. DECLOUX Steve 31’34“22 A  

  6. LAFOURTE Jérôme 31’38“81 A  

  7. HUNGS Michaël 32’10“12 A  

  8. LOUYS Michaël 32’11“17 A  

  9. GRIGNARD Baudouin 32’35“50 B  

10. SCHUMACHER Jérôme 32’54“26 A  

11. HENRION Sven 32’55“34 A  

12. STEVENS Gilles 32’55“45 A  

13. DEGROOT Jean-Pierre 33’06“57 B  

14. ENGLEBERT David 33’33“72 B  

15. NORGA Ronald 33’43“87 A  

16. DOISY Patrick 33’46“56 C 1° C 

17. MARECHAL Philippe 33’51“28 C  

18. GROSJEAN Jérémy 34’06“38 A  

19. FABRY Michel 34’07“32 B  

20. BECQ Maxime 34’10“11 A  

21. ENGEL Cédric 34’15“27 A  

22. DELREZ Christophe 34’22“71 B 1° C2 

23.  RADERMACHER Patrick 34’46“78 A  

24.  DEJALLE Guy 34’49“07 B 1° C1 

25. SCHMETS Geoffrey 34’51“58 A  

26. LIVET Michel 34’51“74 B  

27. DANNEMARK Maxime 35’00“28 A  

28. RAMAEKERS Brice 35’03“24 B  

29. VANWEERST Cédric 35’05“38 A  

30. DORTU Fabrice 35’07“22 A  

31. VELUT André 35’22“84 C  

32. MATUS Renaud 35’23“81 A  

33. HERBET Eric 35’28“87 B  

34. BLANCHY Nicolas 35’40“38 C  

35. WOZNY Christophe 35’59“19 A  

36. VERVLOESEM Carl 36’07“38 B  

37. HUMBLET Stephan 36’10“06 B  

38. DELFOSSE Joseph 36’22“64 C  

39. COUTURIER Michel 36’27“28 C  

40. FRACASSI Bruno 36’42“30 A  

41. LEMPERE Lucien 36’49“76 B  

42. LASCHET André 36’51“18 B  

43. SCHREURS Fabrice 36’52“31 A  

44. DELFOSSE Catherine 36’52“93 C  

45. BEBRONNE Bastien 36’57“07 A  

46. VANDERHEYDEN Patrice 37’07“92 B  

47. BOTTERMAN Arnaud 37’16“78 A  

48. LECOCQ Serge 37’23“34 C  

49. CRETS Richard 37’27“94 B  

50. BEVALOT Claude 37’28“07 B  

51. LEFEBVRE Alain 37’31“92 B  

52. POLESE Jeff 37’41“94 C  

53. LEMAIRE Philippe 37’44“04 C  

54. ERHARDT Patrick 37’54“76 C  

55. RENSONNET Christophe 37’56“38 B  

56. BEAUVE Marcel 38’00“41 B  

57. CLESSE Rudy 38’09“58 B  

58. VANLANGENAKKER Steph 38’10“38 A  

59. KOCH Christophe 38’10“60 B  

60. RORSVORT Olivier 38‘11“28 A  

61. SCHMITZ Didier 38’38“44 B  

62. BEBRONNE Marcel 38’44“42 C  

63. GRIGNARD Jean-Jacques 39’06“45 C  

64. LEGROS Francis 39’09“02 B  



65. MIGLIORANZA Sandro 39’22“71 B  

66. HUBENS Francis 39’32“79 C  

67. DEGUELDRE Thierry 40’01“28 B  

68. KERZMANN Sébastien 40’09“06 A  

69. KOEGMANS Jacky 40’19“00 B  

70. LEJEUNE Patrick 40’29“71 B  

71. BODSON Christian 41’12“22 C  
 
 

Classement ECW 
 

  1. ENGLEBERT Richard 30’32“66 A 

  2.  HILGERS Michaël 30’46“78 A 

  3. BOLLEN Erwin 31’06“48 B 

  4.  BOURGUIGNON Maxime 31’29“10 A 

  5. DECLOUX Steve 31’34“22 A 

  6. LAFOURTE Jérôme 31’38“81 A 

  7. HUNGS Michaël 32’10“12 A 

  8. LOUYS Michaël 32’11“17 A 

  9. GRIGNARD Baudouin 32’35“50 B 

10. SCHUMACHER Jérôme 32’54“26 A 

11. HENRION Sven 32’55“34 A 

12. STEVENS Gilles 32’55“45 A 

13. DEGROOT Jean-Pierre 33’06“57 B 

14. ENGLEBERT David 33’33“72 B 

15. NORGA Ronald 33’43“87 A 

16. DOISY Patrick 33’46“56 C 

17. MARECHAL Philippe 33’51“28 C 

18. GROSJEAN Jérémy 34’06“38 A 

19. FABRY Michel 34’07“32 B 

20. BECQ Maxime 34’10“11 A 

21. ENGEL Cédric 34’15“27 A 

22. RADERMACHER Patrick 34’46“78 A 

23. LIVET Michel 34’51“74 B 

24. DANNEMARK Maxime 35’00“28 A 

25. RAMAEKERS Brice 35’03“24 B 

26. VANWEERST Cédric 35’05“38 A 

27. DORTU Fabrice 35’07“22 A 

28. BLANCHY Nicolas 35’40“38 C 

29. WOZNY Christophe 35’59“19 A 

30. DELFOSSE Joseph 36’22“64 C 

31. BODSON Christian 41’12“22 C 
 

Classement  C1 
 

  1. DEJALLE Guy 34’49“07 B 

  2. SCHMETS Geoffrey 34’51“58 A 

  3. VELUT André 35’22“84 C 

  4. MATUS Renaud 35’23“81 A 

  5. HERBET Eric 35’28“87 B 

  6. VERVLOESEM Carl 36’07“38 B 

  7. FRACASSI Bruno 36’42“30 A 

  8. LEMPERE Lucien 36’49“76 B 

  9. LASCHET André 36’51“18 B 

10. SCHREURS Fabrice 36’52“31 A 

11. DELFOSSE Catherine 36’52“93 C 

12. VANDERHEYDEN Patrice 37’07“92 B 

13. BOTTERMAN Arnaud 37’16“78 A 

14. LECOCQ Serge 37’23“34 C 

15. BEVALOT Claude 37’28“07 B 

16. LEMAIRE Philippe 37’44“04 C 

17. CLESSE Rudy 38’09“58 B 

18. VANLANGENAKKER Steph 38’10“38 A 

19. KOCH Christophe 38’10“60 B 

20. RORSVORT Olivier 38‘11“28 A 

21. SCHMITZ Didier 38’38“44 B 

22. KERZMANN Sébastien 40’09“06 A 

23. LEJEUNE Patrick 40’29“71 B 
 

 
 
 



 

Classement  C2 
 

  1. DELREZ Christophe 34’22“71 B 

  2. HUMBLET Stephan 36’10“06 B 

  3. COUTURIER Michel 36’27“28 C 

  4. BEBRONNE Bastien 36’57“07 A 

  5. CRETS Richard 37’27“94 B 

  6. LEFEBVRE Alain 37’31“92 B 

  7. POLESE Jeff 37’41“94 C 

  8. ERHARDT Patrick 37’54“76 C 

  9. RENSONNET Christophe 37’56“38 B 

10. BEAUVE Marcel 38’00“41 B 

11. BEBRONNE Marcel 38’44“42 C 

12. GRIGNARD Jean-Jacques 39’06“45 C 

13. LEGROS Francis 39’09“02 B 

14. MIGLIORANZA Sandro 39’22“71 B 

15. HUBENS Francis 39’32“79 C 

16. DEGUELDRE Thierry 40’01“28 B 

17. KOEGMANS Jacky 40’19“00 B 
 


